by the office of open records counsel stating the time reasonably necessary to 
produce such record or information.

In accordance with the above-cited law, this letter is being sent to provide you with a 
completed records request response. Enclosed herein is a total of one hundred eighty four (184) 
pages responsive to your request. Please be advised that some information that you requested 
may be held by other agencies, including the FBI, DTF and Hamilton County.

Page 2
Open Records Request

Sincerely,

A.
CRYSTAL R. FREIBERG 
Bradley County Attorney